

Arvind Verma Vs Dhain Singh

Cr. MMO No. 1129 of 2025

22.11.2025

Present: Mr. Viraj Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondent for 15.12.2025. Steps be taken within a period of two days.

Cr. MP No. 5139 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Till then, further proceedings, in Case No. 335/2022, titled as 'Dhian Singh Vs Arvind Verma', pending in the Court of learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate Theog, District Shimla, H.P., are ordered to be stayed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

22nd November, 2025

(Pranod)