

Arvind Verma Vs Dhain Singh

Cr. MMO No. 1129 of 2025

15.12.2025

Present: Mr. Viraj Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Memo of appearance filed.

Enabling the learned Counsel for the respondent to file the power of attorney, as well as, reply to the application, list on 22.12.2025.

Interim order to continue, till then.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

15th December, 2025
(Pramod)