

Arvind Verma versus Dhain Singh

Cr. MMO No.1129 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Viraj Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Pleadings complete. Record of learned trial
Court be requisitioned for the next date.

List on **23rd March, 2026.**

Cr.MP No.5139 of 2025

Interim order is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 22, 2025 (ps)