

Arvind Verma v. Dhian Singh

Cr.MMO No. 1129 of 2025

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on 24.3.2026, as prayed for.

March 23, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**